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HRES 1329
Recognizing the need for greater access to rural and agricultural media programming.

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Agriculture and Food
Introduced: Sep 2, 2022
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Agriculture.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Agriculture.  (Sep 2, 2022) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-resolution/1329 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-8] 
Party: Republican   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (7 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL Sep 2, 2022

Rep. Gottheimer, Josh [D-NJ-5] D · NJ Sep 9, 2022

Rep. Steube, W. Gregory [R-FL-17] R · FL Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Bustos, Cheri [D-IL-17] D · IL Sep 28, 2022

Rep. Panetta, Jimmy [D-CA-20] D · CA Oct 28, 2022

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Nov 3, 2022

Rep. Gooden, Lance [R-TX-5] R · TX Dec 6, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Agriculture Committee House Referred To Sep 2, 2022

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Agriculture and Food

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

117 SRES 712 Identical bill Jul 14, 2022: Referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry. (text: CR S3311-
3312)

Summary  (as of Sep 2, 2022) 

This resolution expresses that the House of Representatives recognizes the importance of rural and agricultural

programming and the need for greater access to rural and agricultural media programming.
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Actions Timeline

Sep 2, 2022: Introduced in House
Sep 2, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on Agriculture.
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